
Boys' 60 Meters Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Landon Eagan             Seni Perry Meridian                 7.00
2    Troy Larrison            Seni Plainfield                     7.01
3    Darius Atkins            Juni Floyd Central                  7.04
4    William Riley            Soph Greenwood Community            7.07
5    Matthew Wray             Juni Whiteland Community            7.09
6    Kaden Kruer              Seni Floyd Central                  7.10
7    Isaiah Thacker           Seni New Palestine                  7.15
8    Jonathon Phillips        Juni Indianapolis Cathedral         7.18

Boys' 60 Meters Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Landon Eagan             Seni Perry Meridian                 7.06
2    Troy Larrison            Seni Plainfield                     7.06
3    Kaden Kruer              Seni Floyd Central                  7.09
4    Darius Atkins            Juni Floyd Central                  7.09
5    Matthew Wray             Juni Whiteland Community            7.09
6    Isaiah Thacker           Seni New Palestine                  7.11
6    William Riley            Soph Greenwood Community            7.11
8    Jonathon Phillips        Juni Indianapolis Cathedral         7.12
9    Colin McBride            Seni Mooresville                    7.13
10   Nyrius Moore- Smith      Soph Whiteland Community            7.18
10   Devin Wilson             Juni Southport                      7.18
12   Connor Shin              Seni Bloomington North              7.21
13   Bode Gilkerson           Seni Plainfield                     7.22
14   Isaiah Needam            Juni Perry Meridian                 7.24
15   Chris Korthuis           Juni Mooresville                    7.29
16   William Uditsky          Seni Warren Central                 7.31
17   Aiden Duncan                  Indianapolis Bishop Chata      7.32
18   Noah Dudik               Seni Indianapolis Bishop Chata      7.32
19   Elliott Spangler              Whiteland Community            7.35
20   DeJuan Harney            Juni Warren Central                 7.38
21   Bryce Kernen             Soph Floyd Central                  7.38
22   Desare' Thomas           Soph Indianapolis Cathedral         7.39
23   Adrian Unger                  Whiteland Community            7.39
24   Robert Burns             Soph Ben Davis                      7.40
25   Jeremiah Carter               Greenwood Community            7.40
26   Benian Walls             Juni Whiteland Community            7.42
27   Alijah Price             Soph Ben Davis                      7.44
28   Colton Spears                 New Palestine                  7.46
29   Presly Airhiagbonkpa     Soph Southport                      7.46
30   Jarno Ksander Hicks      Seni Bloomington North              7.50
31   Scott Parish             Seni Whiteland Community            7.61
32   Christian Powell         Soph Shelbyville                    7.66
33   Joshua Barnett           Juni Franklin Community             7.66
34   Leland Fox                    Shelbyville                    7.67
35   Josiah Davis             Soph Columbus North                 7.81
36   Trenton Turner                Columbus North                 7.99
37   Javier Allen                  Franklin Community             8.16
     Landon Purlee                 Floyd Central                    FS
     Jacob Finley             Soph Brown County                    DNS
     Garrett Braden                Brown County                    DNS

Boys' 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Landon Eagan             Seni Perry Meridian                 7.06
5    Matthew Wray             Juni Whiteland Community            7.09
10   Nyrius Moore- Smith      Soph Whiteland Community            7.18



14   Isaiah Needam            Juni Perry Meridian                 7.24
21   Bryce Kernen             Soph Floyd Central                  7.38
23   Adrian Unger                  Whiteland Community            7.39
33   Joshua Barnett           Juni Franklin Community             7.66
     Garrett Braden                Brown County                    DNS

Boys' 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
8    Jonathon Phillips        Juni Indianapolis Cathedral         7.12
9    Colin McBride            Seni Mooresville                    7.13
15   Chris Korthuis           Juni Mooresville                    7.29
16   William Uditsky          Seni Warren Central                 7.31
27   Alijah Price             Soph Ben Davis                      7.44
29   Presly Airhiagbonkpa     Soph Southport                      7.46
30   Jarno Ksander Hicks      Seni Bloomington North              7.50
36   Trenton Turner                Columbus North                 7.99

Boys' 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
4    Darius Atkins            Juni Floyd Central                  7.09
6    William Riley            Soph Greenwood Community            7.11
10   Devin Wilson             Juni Southport                      7.18
13   Bode Gilkerson           Seni Plainfield                     7.22
22   Desare' Thomas           Soph Indianapolis Cathedral         7.39
24   Robert Burns             Soph Ben Davis                      7.40
32   Christian Powell         Soph Shelbyville                    7.66
     Jacob Finley             Soph Brown County                    DNS

Boys' 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    Troy Larrison            Seni Plainfield                     7.06
12   Connor Shin              Seni Bloomington North              7.21
17   Aiden Duncan                  Indianapolis Bishop Chata      7.32
18   Noah Dudik               Seni Indianapolis Bishop Chata      7.32
20   DeJuan Harney            Juni Warren Central                 7.38
31   Scott Parish             Seni Whiteland Community            7.61
35   Josiah Davis             Soph Columbus North                 7.81
37   Javier Allen                  Franklin Community             8.16

Boys' 60 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
3    Kaden Kruer              Seni Floyd Central                  7.09
6    Isaiah Thacker           Seni New Palestine                  7.11
19   Elliott Spangler              Whiteland Community            7.35
25   Jeremiah Carter               Greenwood Community            7.40
26   Benian Walls             Juni Whiteland Community            7.42
28   Colton Spears                 New Palestine                  7.46
34   Leland Fox                    Shelbyville                    7.67
     Landon Purlee                 Floyd Central                    FS

Boys' 3200 Meters
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================



1    Kyle Clark               Seni Bloomington North           9:20.72
2    Nate Burns               Seni Mooresville                 9:37.50
3    Grant Coburn             Juni Warren Central              9:58.35
4    Jacob Mitchell                Bloomington North          10:00.98
5    Luke Haggerty            Juni Perry Meridian             10:03.45
6    Adam Reckers             Juni Columbus North             10:34.00
7    Kyle Corbin              Juni Perry Meridian             10:51.69
8    Marshall Caldwell             Bloomington South          10:52.58
9    Nolan Edens              Fres Whiteland Community        10:56.51
10   Cole Stevens             Soph Columbus North             10:56.91
11   Eli Hummel                    Indianapolis Bishop Chata  10:57.77
12   Matthew Stein                 Bloomington South          10:58.29
13   Aaron Perez Tovias       Soph Ben Davis                  11:08.68
14   Isaac Poetz              Seni New Palestine              11:15.54
15   Jason Rose               Soph Whiteland Community        11:21.34
16   Henry Barrett            Soph Greenwood Community        11:21.38
17   Hardan Olson                  Mooresville                11:24.80
18   Sam Ragsdale                  New Palestine              11:41.67
19   Gabe Martinez                 Indianapolis Bishop Chata  11:47.57
20   Henos Haile                   Ben Davis                  11:49.21
21   Caleb Nelis              Seni Southport                  11:49.92
22   Stuart Luhigo            Juni Greenwood Community        11:55.71
23   Ben Hinojosa             Juni Shelbyville                12:34.77
24   Luis Guzman                   Southport                  15:14.92
     Gavin Harker                  Shelbyville                     DNS
     Charles Webb             Juni Brown County                    DNS
     Kai Koester              Soph Brown County                    DNS

Boys' 60 Hurdles Finals
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Casey Rustman            Seni Mooresville                    8.34
2    Graham West              Seni Ben Davis                      8.56
3    David Carnell            Juni Ben Davis                      8.64
4    RJ Bradshaw              Seni Indianapolis Bishop Chata      8.74
5    De'andre Erskine         Juni Warren Central                 8.79
6    Emory McClellan          Seni Southport                      8.80
7    Evan Ellis               Soph Plainfield                     8.83
8    Jonathan Sever           Juni Franklin Community             9.10

Boys' 60 Hurdles Preliminaries
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Casey Rustman            Seni Mooresville                    8.48
2    David Carnell            Juni Ben Davis                      8.60
3    RJ Bradshaw              Seni Indianapolis Bishop Chata      8.61
4    Graham West              Seni Ben Davis                      8.61
5    Evan Ellis               Soph Plainfield                     8.74
6    Jonathan Sever           Juni Franklin Community             8.88
7    Emory McClellan          Seni Southport                      8.91
8    De'andre Erskine         Juni Warren Central                 8.94
9    Max Grangier             Seni Floyd Central                  9.03
10   Noah Liell-Beyene             Bloomington South              9.27
11   Michael Durham           Seni Warren Central                 9.33
12   Benian Walls             Juni Whiteland Community            9.44
13   Nicholas Christmas       Soph Whiteland Community            9.45
14   James O'Dell             Seni New Palestine                  9.77
15   Rylan Eisfelder               Columbus North                 9.79
16   Alex Johnson             Seni Mooresville                    9.84
17   Tyrrice Degraffenreid         Columbus North                 9.85
18   Kellen Shaff             Fres Franklin Community             9.90
19   Dalton Hughes            Seni Whiteland Community            9.99
20   Merrick Fischer          Soph Plainfield                    10.01



21   Paxton Holmes                 New Palestine                 10.37
22   Jackson Cope             Soph Whiteland Community           10.40
23   Chase Monroe                  Greenwood Community           10.91
24   Aazam Zaidi              Juni Bloomington South             11.16
25   Grady Havens                  Greenwood Community           11.72
26   Braeden Smith                 Shelbyville                   12.34

Boys' 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
2    David Carnell            Juni Ben Davis                      8.60
5    Evan Ellis               Soph Plainfield                     8.74
6    Jonathan Sever           Juni Franklin Community             8.88
10   Noah Liell-Beyene             Bloomington South              9.27
14   James O'Dell             Seni New Palestine                  9.77
15   Rylan Eisfelder               Columbus North                 9.79
22   Jackson Cope             Soph Whiteland Community           10.40

Boys' 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
9    Max Grangier             Seni Floyd Central                  9.03
11   Michael Durham           Seni Warren Central                 9.33
13   Nicholas Christmas       Soph Whiteland Community            9.45
16   Alex Johnson             Seni Mooresville                    9.84
17   Tyrrice Degraffenreid         Columbus North                 9.85
23   Chase Monroe                  Greenwood Community           10.91
25   Grady Havens                  Greenwood Community           11.72

Boys' 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 3
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
3    RJ Bradshaw              Seni Indianapolis Bishop Chata      8.61
4    Graham West              Seni Ben Davis                      8.61
7    Emory McClellan          Seni Southport                      8.91
19   Dalton Hughes            Seni Whiteland Community            9.99
20   Merrick Fischer          Soph Plainfield                    10.01
26   Braeden Smith                 Shelbyville                   12.34

Boys' 60 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 4
======================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                           Time
======================================================================
1    Casey Rustman            Seni Mooresville                    8.48
8    De'andre Erskine         Juni Warren Central                 8.94
12   Benian Walls             Juni Whiteland Community            9.44
18   Kellen Shaff             Fres Franklin Community             9.90
21   Paxton Holmes                 New Palestine                 10.37
24   Aazam Zaidi              Juni Bloomington South             11.16

Boys' 4 x 200 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield (A)                                       1:32.88
Newash-Campbell,  Larrison,  Dukett,  Hrbek
2    Floyd Central (A)                                    1:33.24
Kruer,  Grangier,  Purlee,  Atkins
3    Whiteland Community (A)                              1:34.24



Wray,  Moore- Smith,  Spangler,  Walls
4    Indianapolis Cathedral (A)                           1:34.42
Rollins,  Slaughter,  Nelson,  Richards
5    Ben Davis (A)                                        1:34.88
Burns,  Carnell,  Fairer,  Crenshaw
6    Mooresville (A)                                      1:35.86
McBride,  Enderle,  McBride,  Wilson
7    Bloomington North (A)                                1:37.58
Mikulich,  Shin,  Ksander Hicks,  Powell
8    New Palestine (A)                                    1:38.02
O'Dell,  Erwin,  Spears,  Thacker
9    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard (A)                      1:38.82
Dudik,  Kuehr,  Weybright,  Sargent
10   Greenwood Community (A)                              1:39.50
Riley,  Odgers,  Linville,  Williams
11   Franklin Community (A)                               1:42.09
Jefry,  Smith,  Frazier,  Barnett
12   Whiteland Community (B)                              1:42.97
Christmas,  Trimble,  Unger,  Niehaus
13   Warren Central (B)                                   1:43.07
Harris,  Mustafaa,  Dixon,  Durham
14   Columbus North (A)                                   1:43.33
Eisfelder,  Turner,  Sparks,  Burge
15   Southport (A)                                        1:44.39
Beatty,  Landaverry,  Ottinger,  Smith
16   Warren Central (A)                                   1:44.53
Feuzing,  Hardimon,  Wallace,  Dixon
17   Shelbyville (A)                                      1:45.17
Powell,  Zobel,  Zermeno,  Sherwood
     Perry Meridian (A)                                        DQ
Bowe,  Needam,  Hunter,  Eagan
     Brown County (A)                                         DNS
Braden,  Finley,  Webb,  Condon

Boys' 4 x 200 Relay Section 1
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield                                      1:32.88
Newash-Campbell, Larrison, Dukett, Hrbek
2    Floyd Central                                   1:33.24
Kruer, Grangier, Purlee, Atkins
5    Ben Davis                                       1:34.88
Burns, Carnell, Fairer, Crenshaw
7    Bloomington North                               1:37.58
Mikulich, Shin, Ksander Hicks, Powell

Boys' 4 x 200 Relay Section 2
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
3    Whiteland Community                             1:34.24
Wray, Moore- Smith, Spangler, Walls
8    New Palestine                                   1:38.02
O'Dell, Erwin, Spears, Thacker
9    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     1:38.82
Dudik, Kuehr, Weybright, Sargent
16   Warren Central                                  1:44.53
Feuzing, Hardimon, Wallace, Dixon
     Perry Meridian                                       DQ
Bowe, Needam, Hunter, Eagan

Boys' 4 x 200 Relay Section 3
=================================================================



    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
6    Mooresville                                     1:35.86
McBride, Enderle, McBride, Wilson
10   Greenwood Community                             1:39.50
Riley, Odgers, Linville, Williams
13   Warren Central                                  1:43.07
Harris, Mustafaa, Dixon, Durham
14   Columbus North                                  1:43.33
Eisfelder, Turner, Sparks, Burge
15   Southport                                       1:44.39
Beatty, Landaverry, Ottinger, Smith

Boys' 4 x 200 Relay Section 4
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
4    Indianapolis Cathedral                          1:34.42
Rollins, Slaughter, Nelson, Richards
11   Franklin Community                              1:42.09
Jefry, Smith, Frazier, Barnett
12   Whiteland Community                             1:42.97
Christmas, Trimble, Unger, Niehaus
17   Shelbyville                                     1:45.17
Powell, Zobel, Zermeno, Sherwood
     Brown County                                        DNS
Braden, Finley, Webb, Condon

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield (A)                                       3:33.24
Dukett,  Hrbek,  Larrison,  Newash-Campbell
2    Bloomington North (A)                                3:34.08
Winders,  Shin,  D'Onofrio,  Clark
3    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard (A)                      3:36.30
Weber,  Dudik,  Duncan,  Kuehr
4    Mooresville (A)                                      3:39.72
Rustman,  Enderle,  Dindiyal,  Wilson
5    Ben Davis (A)                                        3:41.07
Burns,  West,  Crenshaw,  Carnell
6    Southport (A)                                        3:41.72
Wilson,  Sanders,  McNamara,  McClellan
7    Whiteland Community (A)                              3:42.11
Wray,  Spangler,  Massingale,  Ogega
8    New Palestine (A)                                    3:42.97
Crawmer,  Davis,  Erwin,  Dragoo
9    Greenwood Community (A)                              3:45.35
Odgers,  Linville,  Williams,  Lansford
10   Perry Meridian (A)                                   3:48.20
Needam,  Hon,  Laux,  Taylor
11   Columbus North (A)                                   3:52.67
Eisfelder,  Palmer,  Darby,  Russell
12   Shelbyville (A)                                      3:52.91
Price,  Powell,  Von Werder,  Kenkel
13   Indianapolis Cathedral (A)                           3:54.98
Hernandez,  Pappas,  Wise,  Krisiloff
14   Franklin Community (A)                               3:58.98
Herbert,  Toves,  Shaff,  Dilley
15   Whiteland Community (B)                              3:59.66
Christman,  Christmas,  Crawford,  Albright
16   Warren Central (A)                                   4:00.47

     Brown County (A)                                         DNS



Austin,  Silbaugh,  Smith,  Smith

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay Section 1
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Plainfield                                      3:33.24
Dukett, Hrbek, Larrison, Newash-Campbell
2    Bloomington North                               3:34.08
Winders, Shin, D'Onofrio, Clark
4    Mooresville                                     3:39.72
Rustman, Enderle, Dindiyal, Wilson
5    Ben Davis                                       3:41.07
Burns, West, Crenshaw, Carnell
6    Southport                                       3:41.72
Wilson, Sanders, McNamara, McClellan

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay Section 2
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
3    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     3:36.30
Weber, Dudik, Duncan, Kuehr
7    Whiteland Community                             3:42.11
Wray, Spangler, Massingale, Ogega
8    New Palestine                                   3:42.97
Crawmer, Davis, Erwin, Dragoo
11   Columbus North                                  3:52.67
Eisfelder, Palmer, Darby, Russell
16   Warren Central                                  4:00.47

     Brown County                                        DNS
Austin, Silbaugh, Smith, Smith

Boys' 4 x 400 Relay Section 3
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
9    Greenwood Community                             3:45.35
Odgers, Linville, Williams, Lansford
10   Perry Meridian                                  3:48.20
Needam, Hon, Laux, Taylor
12   Shelbyville                                     3:52.91
Price, Powell, Von Werder, Kenkel
13   Indianapolis Cathedral                          3:54.98
Hernandez, Pappas, Wise, Krisiloff
14   Franklin Community                              3:58.98
Herbert, Toves, Shaff, Dilley
15   Whiteland Community                             3:59.66
Christman, Christmas, Crawford, Albright

Boys' 4 x 800 Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     8:18.91
Falcon,  Bourgeois,  Kolbus,  Haines
2    Bloomington North                               8:19.42
Winders,  D'Onofrio,  D'Onofrio,  Holden
3    New Palestine                                   8:32.78
Crawmer,  Cooper,  Smith,  Davis
4    Greenwood Community                             8:40.61
Grimes,  Gries,  Cassel Bertolet,  Squier



5    Perry Meridian                                  8:45.88
Laux,  Haggerty,  Dial,  Dial
6    Plainfield                                      8:47.45
Robinson,  Mehringer,  Wood,  Birke
7    Bloomington South                               8:56.35
Bullock,  Ross,  Tait,  Ryan
8    Ben Davis                                       9:01.93
Camacho,  Paglia,  Adeyemi,  Ibrahim
9    Columbus North                                  9:08.95
Hottell,  Steinmetz,  Dixon,  Polyak
10   Shelbyville                                     9:11.21
Slaven,  Von Werder,  Price,  Kenkel
11   Warren Central                                  9:13.75
Ma,  Norris,  Kelly,  Haynes
12   Whiteland Community                             9:24.24
Christman,  Mergl,  Jordan,  Martinelle
13   Mooresville                                     9:44.50
Wright,  Lynn,  Britt,  Zollman
     Brown County                                        DNS
Redmon,  Schilling,  LaVere,  Bowling

Boys' 4 x 800 Relay Section 1
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                     8:18.91
Falcon, Bourgeois, Kolbus, Haines
2    Bloomington North                               8:19.42
Winders, D'Onofrio, D'Onofrio, Holden
3    New Palestine                                   8:32.78
Crawmer, Cooper, Smith, Davis
4    Greenwood Community                             8:40.61
Grimes, Gries, Cassel Bertolet, Squier
5    Perry Meridian                                  8:45.88
Laux, Haggerty, Dial, Dial
6    Plainfield                                      8:47.45
Robinson, Mehringer, Wood, Birke
7    Bloomington South                               8:56.35
Bullock, Ross, Tait, Ryan
8    Ben Davis                                       9:01.93
Camacho, Paglia, Adeyemi, Ibrahim

Boys' 4 x 800 Relay Section 2
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
9    Columbus North                                  9:08.95
Hottell, Steinmetz, Dixon, Polyak
10   Shelbyville                                     9:11.21
Slaven, Von Werder, Price, Kenkel
11   Warren Central                                  9:13.75
Ma, Norris, Kelly, Haynes
12   Whiteland Community                             9:24.24
Christman, Mergl, Jordan, Martinelle
13   Mooresville                                     9:44.50
Wright, Lynn, Britt, Zollman
     Brown County                                        DNS
Redmon, Schilling, LaVere, Bowling

Boys' Distance Medley Relay
=================================================================
    Team                                                     Time
=================================================================
1    Floyd Central                                  10:48.88



Cirincione,  Sandford,  Grangier,  Conway
2    Ben Davis                                      11:03.60
Adesanya,  Awoyungbo,  Pittman,  Cuevas
3    Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                    11:03.61
Weber,  Bourgeois,  Haines,  Falcon
4    Indianapolis Cathedral                         11:16.65
Pehlman,  O'Brien,  Busam,  Eifert
5    Franklin Community                             11:18.38
Tunis,  Murphy,  Smith,  Sever
6    Bloomington North                              11:26.77
D'Onofrio,  Kaiser,  Holden,  Mitchell
7    Mooresville                                    11:33.67
Gercak,  Dindiyal,  Dahncke,  Watson
8    Whiteland Community                            11:34.29
Nino,  Massingale,  Siebe,  Watson
9    Columbus North                                 11:40.70
Tong,  Gangadhara,  Martinez,  Klaus
10   Greenwood Community                            11:47.56
Grimes,  Bonser,  Cassel Bertolet,  Gries
11   New Palestine                                  11:58.92
Collins,  Taylor,  Tanksley,  Cooper
12   Warren Central                                 12:21.91
Ma,  Norris,  Herron,  Coburn
13   Southport                                      12:33.46
Alexander,  Airhiagbonkpa,  Diaz,  Sanchez
14   Perry Meridian                                 12:52.99
Hunt,  Williams,  Moore,  Moore
15   Plainfield                                     13:02.37
Craney,  Myers,  Weaver,  Neuen
16   Shelbyville                                    13:14.76
Ervine,  Zermeno,  Slaven,  Maloney
     Brown County                                        DNS
Austin,  Williams,  Silbaugh,  Smith

Boys' High Jump
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Bode Gilkerson           Seni Plainfield                 6' 8"      2.03m
2    Hogan Nichols            Seni Plainfield                 6' 4"      1.93m
3    Nyrius Moore- Smith      Soph Whiteland Community        6' 1"      1.85m
3    Cameron Harris                Southport                  6' 1"      1.85m
3    C.J. Price               Seni Greenwood Community        6' 1"      1.85m
3    Clark Thompson                Warren Central             6' 1"      1.85m
7    Rossi Evans              Seni Mooresville                5' 8"      1.72m
7    Steven Peoples                Warren Central             5' 8"      1.72m
7    Bradley McCleerey             Ben Davis                  5' 8"      1.72m
7    Colton Spears                 New Palestine              5' 8"      1.72m
11   Hayden Taylor                 New Palestine              5' 6"      1.67m
11   Brock Broadus            Soph Mooresville                5' 6"      1.67m
11   Jackson Cope             Soph Whiteland Community        5' 6"      1.67m
11   Amare Draughn                 Bloomington North          5' 6"      1.67m
11   Josiah Ottinger          Juni Southport                  5' 6"      1.67m
     Nick England             Juni Bloomington South             NH         NH
     Dalton Hockersmith       Juni Greenwood Community           NH         NH
     Kaden Carr                    Ben Davis                    DNS         NH
     Brayson Johnson               Bloomington North            DNS         NH
     Nathan Palmer                 Columbus North               DNS         NH

Boys' High Jump Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Bode Gilkerson           Seni Plainfield                 6' 8"      2.03m
2    Hogan Nichols            Seni Plainfield                 6' 4"      1.93m



3    Nyrius Moore- Smith      Soph Whiteland Community        6' 1"      1.85m
3    Cameron Harris                Southport                  6' 1"      1.85m
3    C.J. Price               Seni Greenwood Community        6' 1"      1.85m
3    Clark Thompson                Warren Central             6' 1"      1.85m
7    Rossi Evans              Seni Mooresville                5' 8"      1.72m
7    Bradley McCleerey             Ben Davis                  5' 8"      1.72m
7    Colton Spears                 New Palestine              5' 8"      1.72m
11   Amare Draughn                 Bloomington North          5' 6"      1.67m
11   Brock Broadus            Soph Mooresville                5' 6"      1.67m
11   Hayden Taylor                 New Palestine              5' 6"      1.67m
11   Jackson Cope             Soph Whiteland Community        5' 6"      1.67m
11   Josiah Ottinger          Juni Southport                  5' 6"      1.67m
     Nick England             Juni Bloomington South             NH         NH
     Dalton Hockersmith       Juni Greenwood Community           NH         NH
     Kaden Carr                    Ben Davis                    DNS         NH
     Brayson Johnson               Bloomington North            DNS         NH
     Nathan Palmer                 Columbus North               DNS         NH

Boys' High Jump Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
7    Steven Peoples                Warren Central             5' 8"      1.72m

Boys' Pole Vault
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Ronnie Moore             Seni Plainfield                13' 3"      4.03m
2    Sawyer Bailey            Seni Bloomington South         13' 0"      3.96m
3    Chris Korthuis           Juni Mooresville               13' 0"      3.96m
4    Keywaun Taylor           Seni Perry Meridian            12' 6"      3.81m
5    Carson Sommers           Juni Franklin Community        12' 6"      3.81m
6    Dylan Keller             Seni Indianapolis Cathedral    12' 0"      3.65m
6    Jake Grangier            Juni Floyd Central             12' 0"      3.65m
8    Will Steiner                  Bloomington North         12' 0"      3.65m
9    Brayden Alexander        Seni Plainfield                12' 0"      3.65m
10   Brayden Hafen            Soph Greenwood Community       11' 0"      3.35m
11   Hayden Luttman           Soph Whiteland Community       10' 6"      3.20m
12   Sam Mormino                   Columbus North            10' 6"      3.20m
     Carter Jay                    Carmel                        NH         NH
     Dominik Williams         Soph Greenwood Community           NH         NH
     Quinn Crawmer            Soph New Palestine                 NH         NH
     Chase Martin             Seni New Palestine                 NH         NH
     Liam Phillips            Seni Columbus North                NH         NH
     Adrian Ross                   Bloomington South             NH         NH
     Ricky Sanders            Soph Southport                     NH         NH
     Hayden Black             Soph Southport                     NH         NH
     Scott Parish             Seni Whiteland Community           NH         NH

Boys' Long Jump
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Nyrius Moore- Smith      Soph Whiteland Community       21' 5"      6.52m
2    Isaiah Needam            Juni Perry Meridian           21' 4.5      6.51m
3    David Fairer             Seni Ben Davis                21' 3.5      6.48m
4    Benian Walls             Juni Whiteland Community      20' 11"      6.37m
5    Alijah Price             Soph Ben Davis                 20' 8"      6.29m
6    Hogan Nichols            Seni Plainfield               19' 11"      6.07m
7    Daylon Sims              Seni Mooresville              19' 9.5      6.03m
8    Aaron McClure            Seni Mooresville               19' 4"      5.89m
9    Keaton Kuehr             Soph Indianapolis Bishop Chata18' 9.5      5.72m
10   Mark Beatty              Seni Southport                 18' 8"      5.68m



10   Jack Weybright           Juni Indianapolis Bishop Chata 18' 8"      5.68m
12   DeJuan Harney            Juni Warren Central            18' 7"      5.66m
13   Mason Herbert                 Franklin Community        18' 5"      5.61m
14   Jake Robinson            Seni Plainfield                18' 4"      5.58m
15   Ikanke Inyang            Seni Perry Meridian           17' 8.5      5.39m
16   Mauricio Moreno          Seni Greenwood Community       17' 6"      5.33m
17   Robert Smith             Juni Southport                17' 3.5      5.27m
18   Kijuan Hayes             Juni Bloomington North         17' 2"      5.23m
18   David Pack                    New Palestine             17' 2"      5.23m
20   Elijah Bennett                Bloomington North         17' 1"      5.20m
21   Paxton Holmes                 New Palestine             17' 0"      5.18m
21   Jack Watko                    Indianapolis Cathedral    17' 0"      5.18m
23   Selvin Dixon             Juni Warren Central           16' 11"      5.15m
23   Isaac Zermeno            Soph Shelbyville              16' 11"      5.15m
25   Aidan Jefry              Juni Franklin Community       16' 10"      5.13m
26   Ethan Moore              Juni Bloomington South         16' 9"      5.10m
27   Austin Boring                 Shelbyville               16' 8"      5.08m
28   Nick England             Juni Bloomington South        16' 5.5      5.01m
     Chase Monroe                  Greenwood Community         FOUL         NM
     Jacob Finley             Soph Brown County                 DNS         NM
     Ethan Williams                Brown County                 DNS         NM

Boys' Long Jump Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
2    Isaiah Needam            Juni Perry Meridian           21' 4.5      6.51m
13   Mason Herbert                 Franklin Community        18' 5"      5.61m
16   Mauricio Moreno          Seni Greenwood Community       17' 6"      5.33m
20   Elijah Bennett                Bloomington North         17' 1"      5.20m
23   Isaac Zermeno            Soph Shelbyville              16' 11"      5.15m
23   Selvin Dixon             Juni Warren Central           16' 11"      5.15m
25   Aidan Jefry              Juni Franklin Community       16' 10"      5.13m
27   Austin Boring                 Shelbyville               16' 8"      5.08m
     Chase Monroe                  Greenwood Community         FOUL         NM
     Ethan Williams                Brown County                 DNS         NM
     Jacob Finley             Soph Brown County                 DNS         NM

Boys' Long Jump Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
7    Daylon Sims              Seni Mooresville              19' 9.5      6.03m
9    Keaton Kuehr             Soph Indianapolis Bishop Chata18' 9.5      5.72m
10   Mark Beatty              Seni Southport                 18' 8"      5.68m
10   Jack Weybright           Juni Indianapolis Bishop Chata 18' 8"      5.68m
17   Robert Smith             Juni Southport                17' 3.5      5.27m
18   Kijuan Hayes             Juni Bloomington North         17' 2"      5.23m
18   David Pack                    New Palestine             17' 2"      5.23m
21   Jack Watko                    Indianapolis Cathedral    17' 0"      5.18m
21   Paxton Holmes                 New Palestine             17' 0"      5.18m
26   Ethan Moore              Juni Bloomington South         16' 9"      5.10m

Boys' Long Jump Flight 3
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Nyrius Moore- Smith      Soph Whiteland Community       21' 5"      6.52m
3    David Fairer             Seni Ben Davis                21' 3.5      6.48m
4    Benian Walls             Juni Whiteland Community      20' 11"      6.37m
5    Alijah Price             Soph Ben Davis                 20' 8"      6.29m
6    Hogan Nichols            Seni Plainfield               19' 11"      6.07m
8    Aaron McClure            Seni Mooresville               19' 4"      5.89m
12   DeJuan Harney            Juni Warren Central            18' 7"      5.66m



14   Jake Robinson            Seni Plainfield                18' 4"      5.58m
15   Ikanke Inyang            Seni Perry Meridian           17' 8.5      5.39m
28   Nick England             Juni Bloomington South        16' 5.5      5.01m

Boys' Shot Put
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Dalton Hughes            Seni Whiteland Community      53' 8.5     16.37m
2    Brennan Wooten           Seni Indianapolis Cathedral   50' 11"     15.51m
3    Max Wynalda                   Bloomington North         49' 3"     15.01m
4    Chase Price              Seni Mooresville              48' 1.5     14.66m
5    Benjamin Hilliard        Juni Warren Central           44' 11"     13.69m
6    Cameron Cooper           Seni Whiteland Community      44' 10"     13.66m
7    Luke Cambridge           Seni Franklin Community        44' 5"     13.53m
8    Brock Conrad                  Floyd Central             44' 5"     13.53m
9    Ethan Barnes             Juni Bloomington South        43' 10"     13.36m
10   Denton Jacobs            Juni Mooresville              43' 7.5     13.29m
11   Christian VanVolkenburgh Seni Southport                42' 9.5     13.04m
12   Alexander Kramer         Soph Greenwood Community       42' 9"     13.03m
13   Cody Mikulich            Seni Bloomington North        42' 3.5     12.89m
14   Brock Brownfield              New Palestine             42' 0"     12.80m
15   Allen Craan                   Ben Davis                40' 8.5     12.40m
16   Kelvin Ohaya             Juni Plainfield                38' 8"     11.78m
17   Kobe Keithley            Juni Greenwood Community       38' 8"     11.78m
18   Garrett Eagan                 Perry Meridian           38' 2.5     11.64m
19   Evan Shudder                  Whiteland Community      37' 8.5     11.49m
20   Antonio Harbert          Seni Shelbyville              37' 7.5     11.46m
21   Carter Hartman           Juni Southport                37' 6.5     11.44m
22   Ali Awadi                Juni Ben Davis                37' 5.5     11.41m
23   Bryce Harriman                Columbus North            37' 5"     11.40m
24   Ivan Lynch                    Bloomington South         37' 1"     11.30m
25   Carter Hacker            Seni New Palestine             36' 3"     11.04m
26   Anesi Akpeokhai          Seni Warren Central            35' 7"     10.84m
27   Kok Kao Yee                   Columbus North           33' 9.5     10.29m
28   Connor Duncan                 Shelbyville               32' 9"      9.98m
29   Noah Butler              Fres Plainfield               30' 0.5      9.15m
30   Dylan Walden                  Perry Meridian           28' 10"      8.78m
     Wyatt Sutter             Juni Brown County                  NM         NM
     Henry Cook                    Floyd Central                 NM         NM
     Wyatt Barnett            Seni Brown County                  NM         NM
     Patrick Fancher               Franklin Community            NM         NM
     Tayton Schakel           Seni Whiteland Community           NM         NM

Boys' Shot Put Flight 1
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
12   Alexander Kramer         Soph Greenwood Community       42' 9"     13.03m
14   Brock Brownfield              New Palestine             42' 0"     12.80m
15   Allen Craan                   Ben Davis                40' 8.5     12.40m
16   Kelvin Ohaya             Juni Plainfield                38' 8"     11.78m
17   Kobe Keithley            Juni Greenwood Community       38' 8"     11.78m
18   Garrett Eagan                 Perry Meridian           38' 2.5     11.64m
19   Evan Shudder                  Whiteland Community      37' 8.5     11.49m
20   Antonio Harbert          Seni Shelbyville              37' 7.5     11.46m
21   Carter Hartman           Juni Southport                37' 6.5     11.44m
23   Bryce Harriman                Columbus North            37' 5"     11.40m
26   Anesi Akpeokhai          Seni Warren Central            35' 7"     10.84m
28   Connor Duncan                 Shelbyville               32' 9"      9.98m
29   Noah Butler              Fres Plainfield               30' 0.5      9.15m
30   Dylan Walden                  Perry Meridian           28' 10"      8.78m
     Patrick Fancher               Franklin Community            NM         NM
     Wyatt Sutter             Juni Brown County                  NM         NM
     Henry Cook                    Floyd Central                 NM         NM



Boys' Shot Put Flight 2
=============================================================================
     Athlete                    Yr Team                        Mark
=============================================================================
1    Dalton Hughes            Seni Whiteland Community      53' 8.5     16.37m
2    Brennan Wooten           Seni Indianapolis Cathedral   50' 11"     15.51m
3    Max Wynalda                   Bloomington North         49' 3"     15.01m
4    Chase Price              Seni Mooresville              48' 1.5     14.66m
5    Benjamin Hilliard        Juni Warren Central           44' 11"     13.69m
6    Cameron Cooper           Seni Whiteland Community      44' 10"     13.66m
7    Luke Cambridge           Seni Franklin Community        44' 5"     13.53m
8    Brock Conrad                  Floyd Central             44' 5"     13.53m
9    Ethan Barnes             Juni Bloomington South        43' 10"     13.36m
10   Denton Jacobs            Juni Mooresville              43' 7.5     13.29m
11   Christian VanVolkenburgh Seni Southport                42' 9.5     13.04m
13   Cody Mikulich            Seni Bloomington North        42' 3.5     12.89m
22   Ali Awadi                Juni Ben Davis                37' 5.5     11.41m
24   Ivan Lynch                    Bloomington South         37' 1"     11.30m
25   Carter Hacker            Seni New Palestine             36' 3"     11.04m
27   Kok Kao Yee                   Columbus North           33' 9.5     10.29m
     Wyatt Barnett            Seni Brown County                  NM         NM
     Tayton Schakel           Seni Whiteland Community           NM         NM


